186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

7/15/2021 1:36:18 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

Exhibit F-I-A

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept

$3,670,088.15 $736,447.06 $122,604.69 $141,921.55 $0.00 $82,968.85 $0.00
$0.00 ($20.00) $0.00 $63,620.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,263.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,045,231.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,220,993.15
$3,670,088.15 $781,690.09 $122,604.69 $205,542.13 $0.00 $82,968.85 $18,266,224.95
$0.00 $34,743.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36.27 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,220,993.15
$0.00 $34,743.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36.27 $12,220,993.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,045,231.80
$564,664.54 $273,127.34 $0.00 $826,636.17 $0.00 $3,629.96 $0.00
$3,105,423.61 $473,818.89 $122,604.69 ($621,094.04) $0.00 $79,302.62 $0.00
$3,670,088.15 $746,946.23 $122,604.69 $205,542.13 $0.00 $82,932.58 $6,045,231.80
$3,670,088.15 $781,690.09 $122,604.69 $205,542.13 $0.00 $82,968.85 $18,266,224.95

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

7/15/2021 1:37:15 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

General

$10,880,870.43
$0.00
$3,837,665.58
$118,429.14
$14,836,965.15

$7,837,776.05
$2,323,491.45
$1,168,027.66
$1,061,616.99
$767,821.30
$0.00

$0.00
$343,912.19
$13,502,645.64

$104,381.16
$195,807.50
($91,426.34)

$1,242,893.17
$2,427,194.98
$3,670,088.15

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,606,612.56
$813,418.55
$775.74
$2,420,806.85

$938,637.29
$151,281.03
$40,708.69
$28,939.04
$74,967.33
$0.00

$0.00
$973,632.55
$2,208,165.93

$281,774.56
$155,818.66
$125,955.90

$338,596.82
$408,349.41
$746,946.23

Debt Service

$156,708.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$156,708.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$35,465.35
$0.00
$35,465.35

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,242.65
$1,362.04
$122,604.69

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$379,260.00
$0.00
$80,224.00
$0.00
$459,484.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,500.00
$272,892.00
$0.00
$114,021.34
$470,219.89
$0.00
$865,633.23

$272,892.00
$0.00
$272,892.00

($133,257.23)
$338,799.36
$205,542.13

$0.00
$0.00
$46,360.72
$0.00
$46,360.72

$42,427.45
$2,287.53
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,210.41
$51,925.39

$19,451.04
$4,650.80
$14,800.24

$9,235.57
$73,697.01
$82,932.58

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$11,416,838.43
$1,606,612.56
$4,777,668.85
$119,204.88
$17,920,324.72

$8,818,840.79
$2,477,060.01
$1,217,236.35
$1,363,448.03
$842,788.63
$114,021.34
$505,685.24
$1,324,755.15
$16,663,835.54

$678,498.76
$356,276.96
$322,221.80

$1,578,710.98
$3,249,402.80
$4,828,113.78
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/15/2021 1:37:52 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,597,965.00
$0.00
$4,843,880.00
$96,500.00
$20,538,345.00

$11,325,116.00
$3,006,019.00
$1,812,805.91
$1,868,129.00
$1,047,208.00
$0.00

$0.00
$457,528.12
$19,516,806.03

$302,231.00
$1,351,729.00
($1,049,498.00)

($27,959.03)
$2,426,236.37
$2,398,277.34

GENERAL

Actual

$10,880,870.43
$0.00
$3,837,665.58
$118,429.14
$14,836,965.15

$7,837,776.05
$2,323,491.45
$1,168,027.66
$1,061,616.99
$767,821.30
$0.00

$0.00
$343,912.19
$13,502,645.64

$104,381.16
$195,807.50
($91,426.34)

$1,242,893.17
$2,427,194.98
$3,670,088.15

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,717,094.57)
$0.00
($1,006,214.42)
$21,929.14
($5,701,379.85)

$3,487,339.95
$682,527.55
$644,778.25
$806,512.01
$279,386.70
$0.00

$0.00
$113,615.93
$6,014,160.39

($197,849.84)
$1,155,921.50
$958,071.66

$1,270,852.20
$958.61
$1,271,810.81

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,993,345.00
$763,690.03
$6,000.00
$3,763,035.03

$1,577,439.56
$371,540.65
$36,524.00
$34,870.00
$141,609.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,459,524.00
$3,621,507.21

$201,229.00
$154,500.00
$46,729.00

$188,256.82
$408,556.76
$596,813.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,606,612.56
$813,418.55
$775.74
$2,420,806.85

$938,637.29
$151,281.03
$40,708.69
$28,939.04
$74,967.33
$0.00

$0.00
$973,632.55
$2,208,165.93

$281,774.56
$155,818.66
$125,955.90

$338,596.82
$408,349.41
$746,946.23

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,386,732.44)
$49,728.52
($5,224.26)
($1,342,228.18)

$638,802.27
$220,259.62
($4,184.69)
$5,930.96
$66,641.67
$0.00

$0.00
$485,891.45
$1,413,341.28

$80,545.56
($1,318.66)
$79,226.90

$150,340.00
($207.35)
$150,132.65
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/15/2021 1:42:21 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$208,950.00 $156,708.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$208,950.00 $156,708.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$208,950.00 $35,465.35
$0.00 $0.00
$208,950.00 $35,465.35
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $121,242.65
$1,362.04 $1,362.04
$1,362.04 $122,604.69

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($52,242.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($52,242.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$173,484.65
$0.00
$173,484.65

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$121,242.65
$0.00
$121,242.65

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$2,781,260.00
$0.00
$80,224.00
$0.00
$2,861,484.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,500.00
$272,892.00
$0.00
$3,707,202.36
$590,130.76
$0.00
$4,578,725.12

$1,427,892.00
$0.00
$1,427,892.00

($289,349.12)
$338,799.36
$49,450.24

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$379,260.00
$0.00
$80,224.00
$0.00
$459,484.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,500.00
$272,892.00
$0.00
$114,021.34
$470,219.89
$0.00
$865,633.23

$272,892.00
$0.00
$272,892.00

($133,257.23)
$338,799.36
$205,542.13

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,402,000.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,402,000.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,593,181.02
$119,910.87
$0.00
$3,713,091.89

($1,155,000.00)
$0.00
($1,155,000.00)

$156,091.89
$0.00
$156,091.89
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/15/2021 1:42:57 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $46,360.72
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $46,360.72
$4,100.00 $42,427.45
$8,100.00 $2,287.53
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $7,210.41
$13,200.00 $51,925.39
$0.00 $19,451.04
$0.00 $4,650.80
$0.00 $14,800.24
($7,200.00) $9,235.57
$73,697.01 $73,697.01
$66,497.01 $82,932.58

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$40,360.72
$0.00
$40,360.72

($38,327.45)
$5,812.47
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($6,210.41)
($38,725.39)

$19,451.04
($4,650.80)
$14,800.24

$16,435.57
$0.00
$16,435.57

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,588,175.00
$2,993,345.00
$5,693,794.03
$102,500.00
$27,377,814.03

$12,906,655.56
$3,385,659.65
$1,857,829.91
$2,175,891.00
$1,188,817.00
$3,707,202.36
$799,080.76
$1,918,052.12
$27,939,188.36

$1,931,352.00
$1,506,229.00
$425,123.00

($136,251.33)
$3,248,651.54
$3,112,400.21

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$11,416,838.43
$1,606,612.56
$4,777,668.85
$119,204.88
$17,920,324.72

$8,818,840.79
$2,477,060.01
$1,217,236.35
$1,363,448.03
$842,788.63
$114,021.34
$505,685.24
$1,324,755.15
$16,663,835.54

$678,498.76
$356,276.96
$322,221.80

$1,578,710.98
$3,249,402.80
$4,828,113.78

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,171,336.57)
($1,386,732.44)
($916,125.18)
$16,704.88
($9,457,489.31)

$4,087,814.77
$908,599.64
$640,593.56
$812,442.97
$346,028.37
$3,593,181.02
$293,395.52
$593,296.97
$11,275,352.82

($1,252,853.24)
$1,149,952.04
($102,901.20)

$1,714,962.31
$751.26
$1,715,713.57
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