### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,670,088.15	\$736,447.06	\$122,604.69	\$141,921.55	\$0.00	\$82,968.85	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	(\$20.00)	\$0.00	\$63,620.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$45,263.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,045,231.80
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,220,993.15
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,670,088.15	\$781,690.09	\$122,604.69	\$205,542.13	\$0.00	\$82,968.85	\$18,266,224.95
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable							
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$34,743.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.27	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,220,993.15
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$34,743.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.27	\$12,220,993.15
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,045,231.80
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$564,664.54	\$273,127.34	\$0.00	\$826,636.17	\$0.00	\$3,629.96	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,105,423.61	\$473,818.89	\$122,604.69	(\$621,094.04)	\$0.00	\$79,302.62	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,670,088.15	\$746,946.23	\$122,604.69	\$205,542.13	\$0.00	\$82,932.58	\$6,045,231.80
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,670,088.15	\$781,690.09	\$122,604.69	\$205,542.13	\$0.00	\$82,968.85	\$18,266,224.95

#### **Exhibit F-II-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$10,880,870.43 \$0.00 \$156,708,00 \$379,260.00 \$0.00 \$11,416,838.43 \$1,606,612,56 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,606,612,56 **Local Sources** \$3.837.665.58 \$813.418.55 \$0.00 \$80,224,00 \$46.360.72 \$4,777,668.85 Other Sources \$118,429.14 \$775.74 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$119,204.88 **Total Revenues:** \$14,836,965.15 \$2,420,806.85 \$156,708.00 \$459,484.00 \$46,360.72 \$17,920,324.72 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$938.637.29 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$42,427.45 \$7,837,776.05 \$8,818,840.79 Instructional Support Services \$2,323,491.45 \$151,281.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2.287.53 \$2,477,060.01 \$0.00 \$8.500.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,168,027,66 \$40,708,69 \$0.00 \$1,217,236,35 **Auxiliary Services** \$1,061,616.99 \$28,939,04 \$0.00 \$272,892.00 \$0.00 \$1,363,448.03 \$767,821.30 \$74,967.33 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$842,788.63 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$114,021.34 \$0.00 \$114,021.34 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$35,465,35 \$505.685.24 **Debt Service** \$470.219.89 \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$343,912.19 \$973.632.55 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,210,41 \$1.324.755.15 **Total Expenditures:** \$13,502,645.64 \$2,208,165.93 \$35,465.35 \$865,633.23 \$51,925.39 \$16,663,835.54 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$104,381.16 \$281,774.56 \$0.00 \$272,892.00 \$19,451.04 \$678,498.76 Other Fund Uses: \$195,807.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$356,276.96 \$155,818.66 \$4,650.80 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$91,426.34) \$125,955.90 \$0.00 \$272,892.00 \$14,800.24 \$322,221.80 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,242,893.17 \$338,596.82 \$121,242.65 (\$133,257.23) \$9,235.57 \$1,578,710.98 \$1,362.04 \$2,427,194.98 \$408,349.41 \$338,799.36 \$73,697.01 \$3,249,402.80 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$3,670,088.15 \$746,946.23 \$122,604.69 \$205,542.13 \$82,932.58 \$4,828,113.78 **Ending Fund Balance:** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,597,965.00	\$10,880,870.43	(\$4,717,094.57)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,993,345.00	\$1,606,612.56	(\$1,386,732.44)
Local Sources	\$4,843,880.00	\$3,837,665.58	(\$1,006,214.42)	\$763,690.03	\$813,418.55	\$49,728.52
Other Sources	\$96,500.00	\$118,429.14	\$21,929.14	\$6,000.00	\$775.74	(\$5,224.26)
Total Revenues:	\$20,538,345.00	\$14,836,965.15	(\$5,701,379.85)	\$3,763,035.03	\$2,420,806.85	(\$1,342,228.18)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,325,116.00	\$7,837,776.05	\$3,487,339.95	\$1,577,439.56	\$938,637.29	\$638,802.27
Instructional Support Services	\$3,006,019.00	\$2,323,491.45	\$682,527.55	\$371,540.65	\$151,281.03	\$220,259.62
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,812,805.91	\$1,168,027.66	\$644,778.25	\$36,524.00	\$40,708.69	(\$4,184.69)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,868,129.00	\$1,061,616.99	\$806,512.01	\$34,870.00	\$28,939.04	\$5,930.96
General Administrative Services	\$1,047,208.00	\$767,821.30	\$279,386.70	\$141,609.00	\$74,967.33	\$66,641.67
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$457,528.12	\$343,912.19	\$113,615.93	\$1,459,524.00	\$973,632.55	\$485,891.45
Total Expenditures:	\$19,516,806.03	\$13,502,645.64	\$6,014,160.39	\$3,621,507.21	\$2,208,165.93	\$1,413,341.28
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$302,231.00	\$104,381.16	(\$197,849.84)	\$201,229.00	\$281,774.56	\$80,545.56
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,351,729.00	\$195,807.50	\$1,155,921.50	\$154,500.00	\$155,818.66	(\$1,318.66)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,049,498.00)	(\$91,426.34)	\$958,071.66	\$46,729.00	\$125,955.90	\$79,226.90
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$27,959.03)	\$1,242,893.17	\$1,270,852.20	\$188,256.82	\$338,596.82	\$150,340.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,426,236.37	\$2,427,194.98	\$958.61	\$408,556.76	\$408,349.41	(\$207.35)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,398,277.34	\$3,670,088.15	\$1,271,810.81	\$596,813.58	\$746,946.23	\$150,132.65

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$208,950.00	\$156,708.00	(\$52,242.00)	\$2,781,260.00	\$379,260.00	(\$2,402,000.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,224.00	\$80,224.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$208,950.00	\$156,708.00	(\$52,242.00)	\$2,861,484.00	\$459,484.00	(\$2,402,000.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$272,892.00	\$272,892.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,707,202.36	\$114,021.34	\$3,593,181.02
Debt Service	\$208,950.00	\$35,465.35	\$173,484.65	\$590,130.76	\$470,219.89	\$119,910.87
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$208,950.00	\$35,465.35	\$173,484.65	\$4,578,725.12	\$865,633.23	\$3,713,091.89
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,427,892.00	\$272,892.00	(\$1,155,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,427,892.00	\$272,892.00	(\$1,155,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$121,242.65	\$121,242.65	(\$289,349.12)	(\$133,257.23)	\$156,091.89
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,362.04	\$1,362.04	\$0.00	\$338,799.36	\$338,799.36	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,362.04	\$122,604.69	\$121,242.65	\$49,450.24	\$205,542.13	\$156,091.89

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 09

186 - Pike Road City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,588,175.00	\$11,416,838.43	(\$7,171,336.57)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,993,345.00	\$1,606,612.56	(\$1,386,732.44)
Local Sources	\$6,000.00	\$46,360.72	\$40,360.72	\$5,693,794.03	\$4,777,668.85	(\$916,125.18)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,500.00	\$119,204.88	\$16,704.88
Total Revenues:	\$6,000.00	\$46,360.72	\$40,360.72	\$27,377,814.03	\$17,920,324.72	(\$9,457,489.31)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,100.00	\$42,427.45	(\$38,327.45)	\$12,906,655.56	\$8,818,840.79	\$4,087,814.77
Instructional Support Services	\$8,100.00	\$2,287.53	\$5,812.47	\$3,385,659.65	\$2,477,060.01	\$908,599.64
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,857,829.91	\$1,217,236.35	\$640,593.56
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,175,891.00	\$1,363,448.03	\$812,442.97
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,188,817.00	\$842,788.63	\$346,028.37
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,707,202.36	\$114,021.34	\$3,593,181.02
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$799,080.76	\$505,685.24	\$293,395.52
Other Expenditures	\$1,000.00	\$7,210.41	(\$6,210.41)	\$1,918,052.12	\$1,324,755.15	\$593,296.97
Total Expenditures:	\$13,200.00	\$51,925.39	(\$38,725.39)	\$27,939,188.36	\$16,663,835.54	\$11,275,352.82
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$19,451.04	\$19,451.04	\$1,931,352.00	\$678,498.76	(\$1,252,853.24)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$4,650.80	(\$4,650.80)	\$1,506,229.00	\$356,276.96	\$1,149,952.04
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$14,800.24	\$14,800.24	\$425,123.00	\$322,221.80	(\$102,901.20)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$7,200.00)	\$9,235.57	\$16,435.57	(\$136,251.33)	\$1,578,710.98	\$1,714,962.31
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$73,697.01	\$73,697.01	\$0.00	\$3,248,651.54	\$3,249,402.80	\$751.26
Ending Fund Balance:	\$66,497.01	\$82,932.58	\$16,435.57	\$3,112,400.21	\$4,828,113.78	\$1,715,713.57